OP \$265.00 2850348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CWW Conveyor Systems, LLC		03/28/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tazz Conveyor Corporation
Street Address:	208 Walnut Street
City:	North Tazewell
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24630
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2850348	EXALON
Registration Number:	3261851	IDLER PAL
Registration Number:	2632906	EZEE-LOC
Registration Number:	4952633	CWW
Registration Number:	4952634	CWW CONVEYOR SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	76477871	EXALON
Serial Number:	78320206	IDLER PAL
Serial Number:	76174555	EZEE-LOC
Serial Number:	86534473	CWW
Serial Number:	86534486	CWW CONVEYOR SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2769886707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 276-988-7979

Email: realestate@awwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard McGraw - Altizer, Walk and White

Address Line 1: 209 East Main Street

Address Line 4: Tazewell, VIRGINIA 24651

TRADEMARK REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0930

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard A. McGraw	
SIGNATURE:	/BAM/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=20170601100158#page1.tif		
source=20170601100158#page2.tif		
source=20170601100158#page3.tif		
source=20170601100158#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0931 PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CWW Conveyor Systems, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company with

a principal place of business at 4565 William Penn Highway, Murrysville, Pennsylvania 15668 (the

"Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule

A attached hereto and the patents identified on Schedule B attached hereto, including any and all

foreign counterparts of such trademarks and patents (the "Properties"), and warrants the Properties

are being sold, assigned and transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and prior

assignments by Assignor.

WHEREAS, Tazz Conveyor Corporation, a Virginia corporation located at 208 Walnut

Street, Tazewell, Virginia 24630 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under the Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the

entire right, title and interest in and to the Properties, including:

(1) the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trademark registrations, together with

all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for

and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of

Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; and

(2) the patents listed on Schedule B including any continuations, continuations in part, divisions,

reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof or which are in any way otherwise related and all

rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, together with all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the

same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's

successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor shall, upon Assignee's reasonable request, take all

further actions and execute all additional documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of

A5666616:1

TRADEMARK

Assignee in and to the Properties. If such action is required as a result of Assignor's action or

inaction, the Assignor shall bear the costs and expense, otherwise, the costs and expense shall be

borne by the Assignce. The Assignor shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this

Assignment:

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose

duty is to issue patents, trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on

applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is being made in conjunction with a transaction in which the

Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by

its duly authorized officer on this $\frac{\chi_{ij}}{2}$ day of March, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

CWW CONVEYOR SYSTEMS, LLC

Title:

Name: Jav W. Cleveland, Jr

Manager, President

Accepted:

TAZZ Conveyor Corporation

Title:

A\$666616:1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0933**

SCHEDULE A

Registered Marks

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial/ Registration Number</u>

EXALON 76477871/2850348

IDLER PAL 78320206/ 3261851

EZEE-LOC 76174555/ 2632906

CWW 86534473/4952633

CWW CONVEYOR SYTEMS 86534486/ 4952634

Unregistered Marks

RETRO-LOC

FLEX PAL

A5666616:1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0934

SCHEDULE B

Patents |

Title	Patent No.	Application Date	Grant Date
Adjustable Yoke Assembly	US 5,996,766	10/16/1998	12/7/1999
Adjustable Yoke Assembly	US 6,073,745	12/6/1999	6/13/2000

A\$666616:1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 06/01/2017